3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-17-005533 18APR201T | BW | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE < 1 EcR20-000289 o 177 115
E ECR-20-006120 2TAPR2020 | JWC | GB
2836156-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL F | ECR-22-148815 08AU62022 | JWC | OB
2836156-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836156-1 F TOOL NG KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836156-2 F TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836156-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-2 2] 2] 2 2168083~ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
APPLICATOR DATA R 1633782-2 |FENCE 1267
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE |1 40 mm [ 0551 F S I S I | 2119082-8 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL [ 1.83 mm [.072] O S N R I | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T N - ] | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2421
408-35047 S N R I | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
- (N 2119580~ MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
N T2 2 | 5-1633918-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 1187
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ’ - | | | | 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF . HOLD-DOWN 1780
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 1 .2 TAB-CB TERMINAL R | 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 INJ | 40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] L A R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1o
11418464 ] ] S I S I | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
XEEMM%IQN - |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION - - ) N | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
S I S I | 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED ZAL S I S I | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
1718350~ 1 1718350-2 1718350-3 R | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 177
S I S I | 2-2119791-0 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-2 2] 2] 2 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 169
S I S I | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
P [ -2 2] 2] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 |66
m;% Fg:& %EI%NQHGHT %MEEHEEGQEHNG -2 2] 2] 2 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
RS 050 0s L 04l 00 - S I S I | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.93+/-0.03 [ 037+/- 0011 8.9 | S L A B 13386651 |PAWL, FEED 196
S R A A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
S I S I | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 152
S I S I | 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
S A O A R T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
M!!!I - (N 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
- (N 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS S I S I | 3-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
Lél S I S I | 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND R | 1803602 - 1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 147
TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. v [0 |1 | 6-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. AN A A - - 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - 0 0 D D 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S AL L W c84499c-6b  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S N R I | 1803159-4  |DEPRESSOR, DUAL WIRE 128
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 0 0 D D D2281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i L I R 24079¢2- 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 129
DOCUMENT, 101-35000, Sl | 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 124
S I S I | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED FWARNING R A A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
| ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N R IR 2119533-2  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 79
AN cum To LeneTH AT AsSewsL ¢ FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N= T L [T | 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR i
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ —
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. [ r [T U [V 1-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR L
N - ] | 2119805-3  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 1803358~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nl 22 | 5-1633918-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 1 8
_ _ _ _ _ i 6
S I S I | 1803080-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S I S I | 2380114 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T[22 | 1803354~ 1 CRIMPER, DUAL INSULATION O 3
S I S I | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] | 4-458209-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
“771-72[-71| -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I SRR CPAREMRS THe Cobvser e TR SoGRh ok Tor | OV 03FEB20T8 — TE Connectivid
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?OELQiEMAN OgFEBZOW(ﬁ % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 03FEB2016 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e T e Ocogn 5181 T
Dol L Applicator
S h me O m S h 6 6 % S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @»G%EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e A 1| 00779 [@o2836 156 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

REF —={ = 4 3+0 5
\WEDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

. =
44 614£0.05 i REF
y/n;@ﬂﬁ Lo | /'
\ﬁ— {7717.2i0.5

| ZP

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

129 e

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

) ;/!i’%F
i?%%%%iiﬁkZZﬂ

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

i

——=1— 9=x0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Gty DWE?OB HIGMAN UIFEBZOTE > TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN e — qumeurg' e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD O03FEB2016 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION - i
Lre 1 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ‘I’ o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 *@}{::Héii v iAo e -
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
. e (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AGLES S A 1| 00110 [@o2836156
AIR FEED : : ] - .
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2336156-1 - FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2836156-2 - FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-28361256-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17¢ TYPE -T2 T2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8 0 269
WIRE |[1.40 mm [.055] F - | | 1633782-7 FENCE 2o
ST T 83 o L 072 5 B 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44
B 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
APPLICA 08 LR aleTioNs () N~ [ 1 [ 1 | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
i2§ [ 1 | 1 ] 5-1633918-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 187
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - v ] 1] 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL NAME- MCON 1 2 TAB-CB TERMINAL B 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=LI|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — || Orecd®hrl oPRING, LOWRRLSS LN -
3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 IN] [ 40-1.90 mm [.055- 075 IN] - 1 1 l;gf;g;; giigg Eig:igtggg&g l ;j
XEEMM%ION I14-18464 ] ] - |REFIREF]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
S ] ] ] -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-2 ] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED /g\ "4 [ 4| 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i cl19603-c |FELD CAM, POST FELD l4c
SEE LU SEEEETN SET LS -1 ] 1] 3-1803583-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 41
B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
: B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
g%;% ® kgﬁj CWQIY?NQE+?5HT CRIMP HELIGHT S 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
F=|mm REFERENCE SETTING I 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
0. TommZ 1.05+¢/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 1.5 -~ 1 ] 2-2119791-0 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
20 AWG OR 0.°0mmz ] 0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 8.9 -l 2] 2 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
B 1901681-1 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
T - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
N Rt COMMENDED SPARE PARTS - v ] 1] 6-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
N - | 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 2 ] 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w 2844992-6  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S A 1803109-4 |DEPHESSOR, DUAL WIRE 28
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - ? ? ’27281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSITON 2l
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B A IRAG, TERMINAL 38
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B L 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 3 3 1-18008-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 c0
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] w 2119533-2  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
B 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. *sWARNI NG A § w w 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION e
/N CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B [-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR 1
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] 2119805-3 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, L 1803308-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Ly DL T 0r10J991870 (ANVIL, COMBINATION §
B 1803080-6 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ] 1803354-1 |CRIMPER, DUAL INSULATION 0 3
B 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 4-458209-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIFEBZITS — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?OELQi(N}MAN O3FEBZOW6 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 03FEB2016 [NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ m o LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1] 00779 [©=283615¢ 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.3+0.5

oL
“

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘IDRU

0@
S Pe
&

W::::?
ﬁﬁ (0 iD Fmio.g

; |

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
CAM PQSITIQNS REF ”:% — REF
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = —
— = 940 . 5 ———

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR BT 03FEB2016 —
! BOB HIGMAN o TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 03FEB2016 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
{D /\<C: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <2>PJ EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD 03FEB2016 |name ‘
mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hoplicator
' ' 2 PLC +- _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : —
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A‘ 00779 @:2836156
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F o | 4 OFA REVF

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



